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EN   

Naturally subtle, effectively calm

Surrounded by distractions we lose our ability to connect 
and focus. Nature restores our sense of calm and helps us 
feel more grounded. Inspired by natural rock formations, 
Composure creates a tranquil, comfortable platform in a 
choice of 18 natural shades. It has been designed with the 
organic, non-directional flexibility to flow through large areas 
with ease.

DE   

Natürlich subtil, wirkungsvoll ruhig

Ablenkungen sind allgegenwärtig. Dadurch verlieren wir 
unsere Fähigkeit, mit anderen in Verbindung zu treten und 
uns zu konzentrieren. Die Natur gibt uns ein Gefühl von 
Ruhe und Ausgeglichenheit. Natürliche Felsformationen 
lieferten die Inspiration für Composure. Das in 18 natürlichen 
Farbtönen erhältliche Produkt verleiht Ihrem Boden ein 
ruhiges, angenehmes Erscheinungsbild. Das organische, 
mühelos fließende Design und die flexible, richtungsfreie 
Verlegung machen Composure zum idealen Produkt für 
große Bereiche.
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FR   

Élégance naturelle, calme et efficacité

Quand notre environnement nous distrait, il nous devient 
impossible de réfléchir et de nous concentrer. La nature nous 
permet de retrouver notre sérénité et de nous ressourcer. 
Inspirée par les formations rocheuses naturelles, la moquette 
Composure crée un environnement calme et confortable. Elle 
est disponible en 18 couleurs naturelles et a été conçue pour 
une pose non directionnelle, souple et facile, y compris sur de 
grandes surfaces.

NL   

Van nature subtiel, rustgevend

Concentratie en focus is moeilijk door de vele afleidingen 
in de wereld om ons heen. De natuur geeft ons een gevoel 
van kalmte en helpt ons beter te aarden. Composure 
is geïnspireerd op natuurlijke rotsformaties en creëert 
een rustgevend, comfortabel platform met de keuze uit 
18 natuurlijke tinten. De tegels zijn ontworpen met een 
organische, richtingloos te installeren flexibiliteit zodat ze 
makkelijk opgenomen worden in grote ruimtes.
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ES   

Sutileza natural y efecto de serenidad

Rodeados de distracciones, perdemos la capacidad de 
concentrarnos y prestar atención. La naturaleza nos devuelve 
la sensación de calma y contribuye a que nos sintamos más 
conectados a la tierra. Inspirada en las formaciones rocosas 
naturales, Composure crea una apacible y confortable 
plataforma con una selección de 18 tonos naturales. Se ha 
diseñado con la flexibilidad orgánica no direccional que le 
permite fluir con facilidad en zonas amplias.

SE   

Vi människor distraheras lätt av vår omgivning

Vilket gör att vi tappar fokus. Naturen återställer vår känsla 
av lugn och bidrar till att känna oss mer jordnära. Inspirerad 
av naturliga klippformationer skapar Composure en lugn, 
bekväm plattform med sitt urval av 18 naturliga nyanser. 
Med sin slumpmässiga installation skapar den en organisk, 
flytande känsla i rummet.
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TacTiles®

Unser klebstofffreies Verlegesystem wird bei jedem 
Kauf von Composure standardmäßig mitgeliefert.

Nuestro sistema de instalación sin cola es estándar con 
cualquier compra de Composure.

Notre système d’installation sans colle est proposé en 
standard avec Composure.

Ons lijmvrij installatiesysteem zit standaard bij aankoop 
van Composure. 

Vårt limfria installationssystem medföljer vid beställning 
av Composure.

DE

ES 

FR 

NL 

SE

Our glue-free installation 
system is standard with any 
purchase of Composure



Backing Options - Composure

1. Graphlex®

EN We have developed our patented Graphlex® backing to give excellent stability, preventing tiles from moving, 
curling, shrinking or expanding. Composure with Graphlex® backing can be laid over Interlay, our resilient loose-
lay underfloor, for acoustic comfort and long-lasting flexibility. 

DE Wir haben unsere patentierte Graphlex-Rückenkonstruktion entwickelt, um hervorragende Stabilität zu 
gewährleisten und ein Verrutschen, Wölben, Schrumpfen oder Ausdehnen der Teppichfliesen zu vermeiden.
Composure mit Graphlex® Rücken kann zusammen mit Interlay verwendet werden. Interlay ist unsere lose 
verlegbare, elastische Akustiklösung, die als Dämmunterlage einen positiven Beitrag zu Schallabsorption und 
Trittschalldämmung leistet und gleichzeitig optimalen Gehkomfort liefert.

ES Hemos desarrollado nuestro soporte patentado Graphlex® para dar una excelente estabilidad, evitar que las 
losetas se muevan, se abarquillen, encojan o se expandan. Como alternativa, la moqueta modular Composure 
con soporte Graphlex® se puede colocar sobre Interlay, nuestra sub-base resiliente en losetas de instalación 
autoportante para suelos que proporciona confort acústico y flexibilidad duradera.

FR Nous avons conçu notre sous-couche brevetée Graphlex® pour vous offrir une excellente stabilité, en 
empêchant les dalles de bouger, de se tordre, de rétrécir ou au contraire de s’agrandir. Il est également possible 
de poser Composure avec sous-couche  Graphlex® sur Interlay, notre sous-couche résistante à pose libre, pour 
un maximum de confort acoustique et de flexibilité sur le long terme.

NL Onze Graphlex® backing is maatvast. Zelfs bij extreme omstandigheden, zoals verandering in temperatuur 
of vochtigheid, blijft de tegel vlak en zal hij zijn vorm behouden. Hierdoor wordt de levensduur van de tapijttegel 
aanzienlijk verlengd. Daarnaast kan Composure met Graphlex® backing over Interlay gelegd worden, onze 
losliggende, veerkrachtige ondervloer voor akoestisch comfort en duurzame flexibiliteit.

SE Vi har utvecklat vår patenterade baksida GraphlexR för att ge bästa stabilitet, som förhindrar plattorna från 
att röra sig, böjas, krympa eller expandera. Composure med GraphlexR can läggas över Interlay, vårt lösliggande 
underplattor, för ökade akustiska fördelar.

We offer two standard backing options for Composure.



2. SONE™
EN For added comfort Composure can also be specified with SONE™; our integrated acoustic backing. The 
perfect combination to enhance your environment; softening sounds and soft underfoot.

DE Unser einstufiges System für eine bessere Akustik und mehr Komfort. Eine kluge Investition zur 
Verbesserung Ihrer Raumakustik

ES Para mayor comodidad, Composure también se puede solicitar con SONE™, nuestro aislante acústico 
integrado, ofreciendo así la combinación perfecta para mejorar su entorno: sonidos tenues y pisada suave.

FR Pour encore plus de confort, Composure peut être équipée de SONE™, notre sous-couche acoustique 
intégrée. La combinaison parfaite pour améliorer la qualité de votre environnement, atténuer les bruits et 
optimiser la sensation de confort sous le pied.

NL Voor nog meer comfort kan Composure ook uitgevoerd worden met SONE™; onze geïntegreerde akoestische 
backing. Door de geluidsdemping en een extra zachte ondergrond is het de perfecte combinatie voor verbetering 
vanuw omgeving. 

SE För ytterligare komfort kan Composure beställas med SONE™, vår integrerade akustiska baksida. Den 
perfekta kombinationen för att förbättra arbetsmiljön: mjukare ljud och bättre komfort.



303003 SOLITUDE

303007 TRANSCRIBE

303021 DELIBERATE

303002 DIFFUSE

303016 RESERVED

303017 SECLUSION

303008 ISOLATION

303019 PATIENCE

303018 REGARD

Composure Colourline



303009 CONTENT

303020 SECURE

303012 RETREAT

303010 PONDER

303005 SERENE

303013 TEMPERATE

303011 SOOTHE

303014 CONTEMPLATE

303015 HARMONIOUS



Technical Specifications - Composure

Product Definition 
Konstruktion 
Descripción 
Description 
Type 
Descrizione

Tufted Patterned Structured Loop Tile                                                                                       
Tuftgemusterte strukturierte Schlingenqualität 

Moqueta modular tufting bucle estructurado con diseño 
Dalle de moquette à velours tufté bouclé structuré à motifs 

Getufte gedessineerde gestructureerde bouclé 
Bouclè tufted strutturato

Pile Material                                                                                                                                         
Polfasermaterial                                                                                                                                 
Composición Fibra                                                                                                                                            
Composition                                                                                                                                  
Poolmateriaal                                                                                                                                         
Fibra   

100% Solution Dyed Nylon, contains recycled content                                                                                                                                          
                                                                      100% Solution Dyed Polyamid, enthält recycelte Anteile                                                                                                                                          
                                                                   100% Poliamida tintada en masa, con contenido reciclado                                                                                                                                        

                                                                 100% Polyamide teint masse, contenant des éléments recyclés                                                                                                                                         
          100% Solution Dyed Nylon, bevat gerecycled material                                                                                                                                         

                                          100% Poliammide tinta in massa, contiene ugualmente materiale riciclato

Pile Yarn Weight / Poleinsatzgewicht / Peso Fibra /                                                                                        
Poids de fibre / Poolinzetgewicht / Peso Felpa                                                                                                      
Total Weight / Gesamtgewicht / Peso Total / Poids total /                                         
Totaalgewicht / Peso Totale                                                                                                                                  
Pile Height / Polschichtdicke / Altura Fibra /  
Hauteur de la fibre / Poolhoogte / Altezza Felpa 
Total Thickness / Gesamtdicke / Espesor Total /                                                             
Epaisseur totale / Totale dikte / Altezza Totale 
Gauge/Ends 10 cm / Teilung x 10 cm / Galga x10 cm /                                               
Jauge-Rangs par 10 cm /  Rijen per 10 cm / Serraggio x 10 cm 
Tufts per m2 / Noppenzahl/m2 / Puntadas m2 / Densité du tuft par m2 /                        
Aantal noppen per m2 / Densità Punti 
Backing Type / Rückenkonstruktion / Soporte /  
Sous-couche / Ruguitvoering / Sottofondo                                                  
Wear Classification / Beanspruchungsklasse / Clasificación al tráfico /               
Classement d’usage et de confort /Gebruiksintensiteit / Resistenza all’usura

                     570 g/m2 ± 5%                                                                                                                                               
                                                                                               

4004 g/m2 ± 5% 
 

2.6 mm ± 0.3 mm                                                                                                                                               
                                                                                                  

6.2 mm ± 0.5 mm 
 

1/12 – 47.2 
 

160,480 ± 5% 
 

                                             Graphlex®                                                                                                                                        
                                                                                            

Heavy Contract (EN 1307) 
Class 33 / LC1

Radiant Panel /Schwerentflammbarkeit / Clasificación Al Fuego /                                                                                                                                               
Classement feu / De Radiant Panel Test / Valutazione delle proprietà ignifughe  
Dimensional Stability / Dimensionsstabilität / Estabilidad Dimensional /                   
Stabilité dimensionnelle / Dimensionele stabiliteit / Test Stabilità dimensionale 
Impact Sound Insulation (∆Lw) / Trittschallverbesserungsmaß /                                               
Impacto Aislamiento Acústico / Réduction du bruit d’impact /                                                              
Contactgeluid absorptie / Isolamento all’impatto acustico                                                                               
Rating of Sound Absorption / Gewichteter Schallabsorptionskoeffizient/ 
Clasificación de Absorción de Sonido / Coefficient d’absorption acoustique /
Waarde geluidsabsorptie / Valutazione dell’assorbimento acustico 
Sound Absorption / Schallabsorptionsgrad / Absorción de Sonido /                                                                                                                                      
Absorption acoustique / Geluidsabsorptie / Assorbimento acustico

(EN ISO 9239-1)                                                                                                                      
Euroclass Cfl s1* (EN 13501-1)                                                                                                  

≤ 0.2% ( EN 986)

25 dB (EN ISO 10140-3)
       
               

αw 0.20 (EN ISO 11654)          

1000Hz 
0.22

2000Hz 
0.34

4000Hz 
0.44

(EN ISO 354)125Hz 
0.01

250Hz 
0.05

500Hz 
0.08

Gk T

≥7 ≥ 2.4

25dB 0.2

Non Directional

p2e gj

70016FA2

EN 14041

DOP: 1037/120955

textile floor covering
EN 1307

7

Z L M sq

Interface European Manufacturing BV reserve the right to change or 
modify specifications.

Interface European Manufacturing BV behält sich das Recht vor, 
Produktspezifikationen zu ändern oder entsprechend anzupassen.

Interface European Manufacturing BV se reserva el derecho a 
modificar las especificaciones arriba referenciadas.

Interface European Manufacturing BV se réserve la possibilité de 
modifier les caractéristiques ci-dessus.

Interface European Manufacturing BV behoudt zich het recht voor de 
specificaties te allen tijde aan te passen.

Interface European Manufacturing BV si riserva il diritto di modificare 
le proprie specifiche tecniche senza preavviso.

4m2 - 16 tiles per box (50 x 50 cm ± 0.2%)                                                                                                                                          Style  30345 

αs

Cert. ENP 477

Bfl s1 on request / Bfl s1 auf Anfrage / Bfl s1 Bajo pedido / Bfl s1 disponible en option. Tarif et conditions sur demande  /  Bfl s1 Op aanvraag*

*



We have tried our very best to accurately represent product colours. However, due to the nature of printed materials, colour of actual products may vary slightly. Please 
request a sample to see actual product colour.

Wir versuchen die Farben so naturgetreu wie möglich wiederzugeben. Farbabweichungen lassen sich jedoch nicht ausschliessen. Bitte forden Sie ein Muster an, um sich 
von der tatsächlichen Farbe zu überzeugen.

Hemos intentado representar con la máxima precisión posible los colores del producto. Sin embargo, debido a la naturaleza de los materiales impresos, el color de los 
productos reales puede variar ligeramente. Por favor, solicita una muestra para ver el color real del producto.

Les couleurs présentées se rapprochent au maximum des coloris réels. Toutefois, les procédés d’impression des matériaux peuvent entrainer une légère variation du 
coloris. Merci de demander un échantillon pour constater la couleur des produits.

Wij hebben getracht de productkleuren zo goed mogelijk te reproduceren. De kleuren van geprint materiaal kunnen echter altijd enigszins afwijken. Vraag altijd 
stalenmateriaal aan om de daadwerkelijke kleur te beoordelen.

Vi har gjort vårt bästa för att representera korrekta produktfärger. Emellertid, på grund av typen av tryckt material, kan färgen på faktiska produkter variera något. Beställ 
gärna ett prov för att se aktuell produktfärg.

Composure 303002 Diffuse 31.0 6.6
303003 Solitude 24.2 4.2
303005 Serene 43.4 13.5
303007 Transcribe 35.5 8.8
303008 Isolation 50.1 18.5
303009 Content 35.8 8.9
303010 Ponder 37.9 10.1
303011 Soothe 57.7 25.7
303012 Retreat 46.5 15.7
303013 Temperate 50.7 19.0
303014 Contemplate 56.0 23.9
303015 Harmonious 67.0 36.6
303016 Reserved 37.9 10.1
303017 Seclusion 43.0 13.2
303018 Regard 41.6 12.2
303019 Patience 59.4 27.5
303020 Secure 37.3 9.7
303021 Deliberate 37.0 9.6

Product Colour No Colour Name L Value* Y Value*

Light Value: L Value = L according to CIE L*a*b* colour space, Y Value = Light Reflectance Value according to BS 8493

Lichtreflexionswerte: L-Wert = L gemäß CIE L*a*b* Farbspektrum, Y-Wert = Lichtreflexionswert gemäß British Standard BS 8493

Valores de Reflectancia de Luz: Valor L=  L según CIE L*a*b* espacio de color, Valor Y = Valor de reflectancia de luz según el estándar británico BS 8493

Valeurs concernant la lumière: Valeur L = L faisant référence à la méthode CIE L*a*b* pour la couleur , Valeur Y = Valeurs de réflectance de la lumière selon le British 
Standard BS 8493

Licht waarden: L Waarde = L volgens CIE L*a*b*kleurruimte, Y Waarde = Licht Reflectie Waarde volgens BS 8493

Indici di riflettanza alla luce: Indice L= L secondo CIE L*a*b* colour space,  IndiceY=  Indice di riflettanza alla luce secondo la norma BS 8493

*

Light Values



   
   

   
   

   
   

 

Interface European Manufacturing BV reserve the right to change or 
modify specifications.
Die Interface European Manufacturing BV behält sich das Recht vor, 
Produktspezifikationen zu ändern oder entsprechend anzupassen.
Interface European Manufacturing BV se reserva el derecho a modificar 
las especificaciones arriba referenciadas.
Interface European Manufacturing BV se réserve la possibilité de modifier 
les caractéristiques ci-dessus.
Interface European Manufacturing BV behoudt zich het recht voor de 
specificaties te allen tijde aan te passen.
Interface European Manufacturing BV si riserva il diritto di modificare le 
proprie specifiche tecniche senza preavviso.
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Europe, Middle East & Africa 

AE +971 (0)4 8189077
AT +43 1 8102839
BA +387 33 522 534 
BE +32 2 475 27 27
BG +359 2 808 303
BY +375 17 226 75 14
CH +41 44 913 68 00
CZ +42 0 233 087 111
DE +49 2151 3718 0 
DK +45 33 79 70 55
ES +34 932 418 750 
FR +33 1 58 10 20 20 
HR +385 14 62 30 63
HU +36 1 349 6545 
IE +353 1 679 8466
IL  +972 546602102
IT +39 02 890 93678
KZ +7 495 234 57 27
NL +31 33 277 5555
ME  +381 11 414 92 00
MK +389 2 323 01 89
NO +47 23 12 01 70
PL +48 500 151 101
PT +351 217 122 740 
RO +40 21 317 12 

40/42/43/44
RS +381 11 414 92 00
RU +7 495 234 57 27
SA +966 500615423 
SE 08-241 230
SK +421 911 104 073 
SI  +386 1 520 0500
 +386 8 20 54 007
TR  +90 212 365 5506
UA +38(044)238 27 67
UK +44 (0)1274 698503
ZA +27 11 6083324
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